3 -	29	-05
-----	----	-----

04-14-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 RECOF (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

1	02980	71	3
•		•	

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ 1U2	980 i 12		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Christopher P. Weigand	Name: American Greetings Corporation		
Gary Walker Peter Rakytiak	Internal Address:		
1 dio ranguan	£% ₹		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛮 Assignment 🖫 Merger	One American Road		
🖫 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other			
	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44144		
Execution Date: 2/3/05, 2/7/05, 3/24/05			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	3/29/05		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: James C. Scott	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Internal Address: One Cleveland Center, 9th FL	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1375 East 9th Street	50-0959 (109769.0039)		
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in it is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy		
James C. Scott	3/29/2005		

04/13/2005 DBYRME

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

0000092 500959 2926415 \
otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Complissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Christopher P. Weigand

Address:

8702 Elmdale Trace

Macedonia, Ohio 44056

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Gary Walker

Address:

22815 Albion Road

Strongsville, Ohio 44149

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Peter Rakytiak

Address:

1332 Dover Dr.

Medina, Ohio 44256

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

American Greetings Corporation

Principal Place

Of Business:

One American Road

Cleveland, Ohio 44144

State of

Incorporation:

Ohio

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PRODUCT HOLDER ATTACHMENT FOR SHOPPING CART

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. 3.21)		
U.S. design patent application executed on the	day of	. 2005

Docket No. 109769.0040

and applica	ition number wher	n they become known.	
U.S. Desig	n Application No.	, filed on	·
and to, all Letters l	Patent to be obtain ion, renewal, or su	ed for such invention by t	g the right to claim priority and, in he above application or any letters patent, any reissue or re-
	` '	nant that no assignment, sa which would conflict with	ale, agreement or encumbrance has a this assignment.
promptly with all p Patent and legal ed as to the same in a execute and delive affidavits required	pertinent facts and quivalents as may be my interference, liter or to ASSIGNEE of to apply for, obtain Letters Design Pa	documents relating to sail be known and accessible to eigation or proceeding relator its legal representatives in, maintain, issue and enforted the tent and said equivalents	upon its request, be provided d invention and said Letters Design o ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify ted thereto and will promptly any and all papers, instrument or force said application, said thereof which may be necessary or
Signed at	CLEVELAND	, OHIO	on this
	(City)	(State)	
3ªD day of	FEBRUARY	2005	
(day)	(Month)	_, 2003.	
161			
Christopher P. W	eigand /	_	
Signed at			on this
	(City)	(State)	
day of		_, 2005.	
(day)	(Month)		
Gary Walker		_	

To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date

signing be	•	horize and requ	iest our attori	ney to insert belo	w the filing date
U.S. Desig	gn Application N	No	, filed on	<u> </u>	
And any legal equand to, all Letters continuation, diviexamination there	Patent to be obt sion, renewal, o	tained for such	invention by	the above applic	-
ASSIGNO been or will be ma	` '		_	_	or encumbrance has nt.
promptly with all Patent and legal e as to the same in a execute and delive affidavits required	pertinent facts a quivalents as many interference, er to ASSIGNED to apply for, of Letters Design	and documents ay be known and the litigation or p E or its legal restain, maintain Patent and said	relating to sand accessible roceeding relapresentatives, issue and en	to ASSIGNOR(Sated thereto and any and all paper force said applications.)	said Letters Design S) and will testify will promptly ers, instrument or
Signed at				on	this
	(City)		(State)		
day of		, 2005.			
day of	(Month)				
Christopher P. V	Veigand				
Signed at			((((-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(on this	
	(City)		(State)		
$\frac{24}{4}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$	Marcy .	, 2005.			
(day)	(Month)				
Gmille	Mlu	<u></u>			

Signed at CLEVELAND, OH on this (City) (State)

7 day of FEBRUANT, 2005.

RECORDED: 03/29/2005

(Month)

Peter Rakytiak

190964.1.109769.0040